

Project Name: 2015 Storm Drainage Improvements Project Project Number: 2015-30 Bid Date: Thursday, September 10, 2015 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Storm Water Capital Projects Organization Code: 78487806 Object Code: 489040	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Kinney Contractors, Inc. 19342 E Frontage Rd Raymond, IL 62560 Ph.: 217-229-3322 Fax: 217-229-3609 William L. Kinney, Pres. Kinney@roadbuilder.net	Otto Baum Co., Inc. 1788 Hubbard Ave Decatur, IL 62526 Ph.: 217-876-1000 Fax: 217-876-1014 Terry Baum, Pres. Donald K. Allen, Sec. donallen@ottobaum.com
--	--	--	---

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	44	TON	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$40.25	\$1,771.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	10	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	20	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.70	\$414.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$28.75	\$287.50
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	65	FOOT	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$11.50	\$747.50
44200978	CLASS B PATCHES, 10 INCH	65	SQ YD	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$165.00	\$10,725.00	\$281.75	\$18,313.75
44201299	DOWEL BARS 1 1/2 INCH	26	EACH	\$14.00	\$364.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$25.30	\$657.80
44201701	CLASS D PATCHES, 5 INCH	30	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$94.79	\$2,843.70
44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH	11	SQ YD	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$118.55	\$1,304.05
44213200	SAW CUTS	535	FOOT	\$7.00	\$3,745.00	\$4.00	\$2,140.00	\$8.05	\$4,306.75
44213208	TIE BARS 1 1/4 INCH	52	EACH	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$16.00	\$832.00	\$28.75	\$1,495.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	11	CU YD	\$92.00	\$1,012.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$79.35	\$872.85
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A , TYPE 3 FRAME & GRATE	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,012.50	\$2,012.50
60240220	INLETS, TYPE A, REUSE EXSTING GRATE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$488.75	\$488.75
60240395	INLETS, TYPE B, REUSE EXSTING GRATE	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$172.50	\$172.50
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	140	FOOT	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$49.00	\$6,860.00	\$80.50	\$11,270.00
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	50	FOOT	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$86.25	\$4,312.50
550A0030	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 8 INCH	50	FOOT	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
X2110160	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION-NORTH TAYLOR	1	L SUM	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
X4400170	INLET DRAINAGE APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE-89 PHILLIPS DRIVE	1	L SUM	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00

Project Name: 2015 Storm Drainage Improvements Project Project Number: 2015-30 Bid Date: Thursday, September 10, 2015 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Storm Water Capital Projects Organization Code: 78487806 Object Code: 489040	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Kinney Contractors, Inc. 19342 E Frontage Rd Raymond, IL 62560 Ph.: 217-229-3322 Fax: 217-229-3609 William L. Kinney, Pres. Kinney@roadbuilder.net	Otto Baum Co., Inc. 1788 Hubbard Ave Decatur, IL 62526 Ph.: 217-876-1000 Fax: 217-876-1014 Terry Baum, Pres. Donald K. Allen, Sec. donallen@ottobaum.com
--	---	---	---

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X4400170	INLET DRAINAGE APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE-94 PHILLIPS DRIVE	1	L SUM	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
X4400170	INLET DRAINAGE APRON REMOVE AND REPLACE-115 PHILLIPS DRIVE	1	L SUM	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
X550A005	STORM SEWER, PIPE PROVIDED, WITH TRENCH BACKFILL	55	FOOT	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$57.50	\$3,162.50
X550A006	STORM SEWER, PIPE PROVIDED, BACKFILL WITH EXISTING MATERIAL	23	FOOT	\$133.00	\$3,059.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$281.25	\$6,468.75
Z0009000	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS, AND EXTRA WORK	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Z0054500	ROCK FILL (SPECIAL)	10	TON	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$287.50	\$2,875.00
Z5510602	RESET EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE-89 PHILLIPS DRIVE	1	L SUM	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$69,393.00		\$71,132.00		\$91,201.40
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						2.51%		31.43%



Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

9-10-15

Date